Board of Commissioners John Paisley, Jr., Chairman Steven Carter, Vice-Chair Pamela Thompson Ed Priola Kelly Allen

Alamance County

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 124 West Elm Street Graham, NC 27253-2865 County Manager Heidi York

County Attorney Rik Stevens

Clerk to the Board Tory Frink, MMC, NCMCC



RESOLUTION FOR ADDITION TO THE SECONDARY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached investigation report for the addition of Lord Andrews Place (0.17 mile) and Lord James Place (0.17 mile) at Poplar Wells Subdivision has been filed with the Board of Commissioners for the County of Alamance requesting that it should be added to the Secondary Road System; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners for the County of Alamance is of the opinion that the above-described roads should be added to the Secondary Road System if the road meets the minimum standards and criteria established by the Division of Highways of the Department of Transportation and Highway Safety for addition of said road to the system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Alamance that the Division of Highways is hereby requested to review the above-described roads and to take them over for maintenance if they meet established standards and criteria.

Adopted the 17th day of March, 2025.